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[Published August 8, 1949.

CHAPTER 613.

AN ACT to appropriate $6,000 to Alfred L. Libke of Sparta to compensate him for the
death of his wife, injuries to his person and damage to property resulting from the
collapse of the Wisconsin River bridge on United States highway No. 14, near Spring
Green, on November 15, 1948.

The people of the state of Wiscomsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated under -section 20.49 (9) of the statutes the sum of $6,000 to
Alfred L. Libke of Sparta, Wisconsin to compensate him for the death of his wife,
injuries to his person and damage to property resulting from the collapse of the Wiscon-
sin River bridge on United States highway No. 14, near Spring Green, AVisconsin on
November 15, 1948. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and com-
plete release to the state of an y claim on the part of Alfred L. Liblee on account of such
death, injuries and damage.

Approved August 3, 1949.
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